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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket TG-240761 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served Staff’s Motion to Consolidate upon the 

persons and entities listed below by electronic mail. 

 

DATED at Olympia, WA this 22nd day of January, 2025. 

 

/s/ Jeanne Roth 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA  98504-0128 

Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov 

 
 
Waste Management 
 
Walker Stanovsky 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA  98104 
WalkerStanovsky@dwt.com  
 
Ame Lewis 
ALewis6@wm.com  
 
Caroline Cilek 
Counsel Davis Wright Tremaine LLP  
560 SW 10th Ave., Ste. 700  
Portland, OR 07205 T 
(503) 778-5271  
CarolineCilek@dwt.com 
 
Torre Refuse Recycling d/b/a Sunshine 
Disposal  
  & Recycling 
Rubatino Refuse Removal 
 
Reid G. Johnson Lukins & Annis, P.S. 
717 W. Sprague Ave., Suite 1600 
Spokane, WA 99201 
Ph.: (509) 455-9555 
Fax: (509) 363-5218 
rjohnson@lukins.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Sanitary Service Company 
The Waste Connection Companies 
Basin Disposal 
Basin Disposal of Yakima 
Basin Disposal of Washington d/b/a 
  Basin Disposal of Walla Walla 
Ed's Disposal 
Robanco LTD 
Kent-Meridian Disposal 
Bainbridge Disposal 
 
David W. Wiley 
Michael S. Howard 
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union Street, Suite 4100 
Seattle, WA  98101 
(206) 628-6600 
dwiley@williamskastner.com 
mhoward@williamskastner.com 
 
Washington Refuse and Recycling 
Association 
 
Rod Whittaker, Attorney at Law 
4160 6th Avenue SE, Suite 205 
Lacey, WA 98503 
(360) 943-8859 
rod@wrra.org 
 
Brad Lovaas 
brad@wrra.org 
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